BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-108

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MUNICIPAL CLERK

Mayor Engelstad offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-133 provides for an appointment of an Acting Municipal Clerk.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Erica Kostyz is hereby appointed as Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough Bradley Beach effective April 28, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said appointment becomes effective April 28, 2020 and that said position be compensated at the annual salary of \$64,500.00. This salary includes the duties of the Municipal Clerk, Accounts Payable Clerk and Assistant to the Planning and Zoning Board Secretary.

Seconded by Councilman Gubitosi and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

ATTEST		
Date.		

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Acting Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the April 28, 2020 meeting.

ERICA KOSTYZ, RMC, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk